Docket Nos.: 50-325, 50-324 License Nos.: DPR-71, DPR-62 Ment

Carolina Power and Light Company ATTN: Mr. R. A. Anderson Vice President Brunswick Steam Electric Plant P. O. Box 10429 Southport, NC 28461

Gentlemen:

SUBJECT: REPORT NOS. 50-325/93-55 AND 50-324/93-55

Thank you for your responses of February 25, 1994, to our Notices of Violation, issued on January 13, 1994, concerning activities conducted at your Brunswick facility. We have evaluated your responses and found that they meet the requirements of 10 CFR 2.201. We will examine the implementation of your corrective actions during future inspections.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,
Original signed by:
Jon R. Johnson

Jon R. Johnson, Acting Director Division of Reactor Projects

cc: H. W. Habermeyer, Jr.
Vice President
Nuclear Services Department
Carolina Power & Light Company
P. O. Box 1551 - Mail OHS7
Raleigh, NC 27602

J. P. Cowan
Plant Manager Unit 1
Brunswick Steam Electric Plant
P. O. Box 10429
Southport, NC 28461

(cc cont'd - See page 2)

9403150133 940309 PDR ADOCK 05000324 Q PDR 1/0

TEOI

(cc cont'd)
C. C. Warren
Acting Site Director
Brunswick Steam Electric Plant
P. O. Box 10429
Southport, NC 28461

Mark S. Calvert Associate General Counsel Brunswick Steam Electric Plant P. O. Box 10429 Southport, NC 28461

Dayne H. Brown, Director
Division of Radiation Protection
N. C. Department of Environment,
Commerce & Natural Resources
P. O. Box 27687
Raleigh, NC 27611-7687

Karen E. Long Assistant Attorney General State of North Carolina P. O. Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602

Robert P. Gruber Executive Director Public Staff - NCUC P. O. Box 29520 Raleigh, NC 27626-0520

Public Service Commission State of South Carolina P. O. Box 11649 Columbia, SC 29211

Mayor City of Wilmington 2518 Park Avenue Wilmington, NC 2840

Mayor City of Southport 201 East Moore Street Southport, NC 28461

bcc: (See page 3)

Carolina Power and Light Company 3

bcc: Document Contro' Desk H. Christensen, RII P. Milano, NRR

> NRC Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Star Route 1, Box 208 Southport, NC 28461

RII:DRP HChristensen 03/4/94

RII: DRP DVerrelli 03/4/94